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Gulf Coast Volleyball Records 

MOST WINS   

Season:  27 2014  

    

BEST RECORD    

Season: 23-8 2019 (0.742)  

    

KILLS    

Season: 1569 2014  

Player: 548 Kristen Yates 2003 

Career: 629 Stevenquie Richardson 2003-04 

    

ASSISTS   

Season: 1484 2012  

Player: 1118 Kelsey Williams 2014 

Career: 2191 Kelsey Williams 2013-14 

    

SERVICE ACES   

Season: 341 2007  

Player: 89 Taylor Sauer 2015 

Career: 130 Lauren Elsworth 2007-08 

    

DIGS   

Season: 2480 2012  

Player: 599 Jackie Kuzniar  

Career: 1049 Lydia Graff  

    

  BLOCKS  

Season: 460 2007  

Player: 102 Jessica Fabian 2014 

Career: 179 Stevenique Richardson 2003-04 

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

KILLS   

 548 Kristen Yates 2000 

 432 Sydney Johnson 2014 

 405 Nikki McDaniel 2013 

 393 Nicole Holton 2013 

 344 Stevenique Richardson 2003 

 339 Brittany Dennison 2007 

 333 Tara Lemieux 2005 

 326 Taylor Sauer 2014 

 320 Emma Richards 2019 

ASSISTS   

 1118 Kelsey Williams 2013 

 985 Amanda Robinson 2005 

 977 Ava Shmueli 2019 

 944 Caitlin Smith 2007 

 858 Sarah Augustin 2008 

 796 Cassandra Ducote 2012 

SERVICE ACES   

 88 Hope Goodwin 2011 

 77 Lauren Elsworth 2007 

 76 Caitlin Smith 2007 

 74 Haley Lanier 2010 

 72 Kristen Yates 2000 

DIGS   

 599 Jackie Kuzniar 2011 

 531 Lydia Graff 2007 

 518 Lydia Graff 2006 

 508 Lauren Corbin 2014 

 494 Lauren Whisenant 2010 

 450 Brandy Blankenship 2013 

 433 Sarah Roberts 2012 

 404 Tara Lemieux 2005 

BLOCKS   

 102 Jessica Fabian 2014 

 92 Stevenique Richardson 2003 

 91 Jackie Varnum 2008 

 81 Kathrine O’Meara 2014 

 75 Emma Richards 2019 

 71 Tiesha Alston 2012 

 69 Laurie Enslen 2006 

 69 Jessica Fabian 2015 

  INDIVIDUAL SEASON TEAM SEASON  
KILLS   

 623 Taylor Sauer 2014-15 

 623 Nicole Holton 2012-13 

 583 Tara Lemieux 2003-05 

 580 Stevenique Richardson 2003-04 

 563 Brittany Dennison 2007-08 

 476 Lindsey Stansbury 2004-05 

 472 Shana Ramsey 2003-04 

   

ASSISTS   

 2191 Kelsey Williams 2013-14 

 1615 Amanda Robinson 2004-05 

 1597 Sarah Augustin 2008-09 

 1446 Caitlin Smith 2006-07 

    

SERVICE ACES   

 130 Lauren Elsworth 2007-08 

 118 Lauren Whisenant 2009-10 

 115 Casey Slater 2007-08 

 112 Tara Lemieuz 2003-05 

 108 Jackie Kuzniar 2010-11 

    

DIGS   

 1049 Lydia Graff 2006-07 

 949 Jackie Kuzniar 2010-11 

 887 Lauren Whisenant 2009-10 

 781 Casey Slater 2007-08 

 771 Jackie Kuzniar 2011-12 

 770 Tara Lemieux 2003-05 

 747 Lauren Whisenant 2009-10 

    

BLOCKS   

 179 Stevenique Richardson 2003-04 

 171 Jessica Fabian 2014-15 

 163 Brittany Wakins 2005-06 

 158 Shajuana Pina 2005-06 

 140 Lauren Elsworth 2007-08 

    

    

    

    

    

INDIVIDUAL CAREER 

KILLS   

 623 Taylor Sauer 2014-15 

 623 Nicole Holton 2012-13 

 583 Tara Lemieux 2003-05 

 580 Stevenique Richardson 2003-04 

 563 Brittany Dennison 2007-08 

 476 Lindsey Stansbury 2004-05 

 472 Shana Ramsey 2003-04 

   

ASSISTS   

 2191 Kelsey Williams 2013-14 

 1615 Amanda Robinson 2004-05 

 1597 Sarah Augustin 2008-09 

 1446 Caitlin Smith 2006-07 

    

SERVICE ACES   

 130 Lauren Elsworth 2007-08 

 118 Lauren Whisenant 2009-10 

 115 Casey Slater 2007-08 

 112 Tara Lemieuz 2003-05 

 108 Jackie Kuzniar 2010-11 

    

DIGS   

 1049 Lydia Graff 2006-07 

 949 Jackie Kuzniar 2010-11 

 887 Lauren Whisenant 2009-10 

 781 Casey Slater 2007-08 

 771 Jackie Kuzniar 2011-12 

 770 Tara Lemieux 2003-05 

 747 Lauren Whisenant 2009-10 

    

BLOCKS   

 179 Stevenique Richardson 2003-04 

 171 Jessica Fabian 2014-15 

 163 Brittany Wakins 2005-06 

 158 Shajuana Pina 2005-06 

 140 Lauren Elsworth 2007-08 
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Angie Chervistad 1998 

Tina Rivers 1998 

Hollly Basyshore 1998 

Tavi Suggs 1998 

Angie Chervistad 1999 

Rachel Mandel 1999 

Holly Adkins 1999 

Kristen Yates 1999 

Tara Lemieux 2003 

Lauren Harris 2003 

Stevenique Richardson 2003 

Shana Ramsey 2003 

Stevenique Richardson 2004 

Shana Ramsey 2004 

Lindsey Stansbury 2004 

Amanda Robinson 2004 

Shajuana Pina 2005 

Shajuana Pina 2006 

Laurie Enslen 2006 

Lydia Graff 2006 

Dee Charleston 2006 

Sarah Augustin 2007 

Casey Slater 2007 

Jackie Varnum 2007 

Brittany Dennison 2007 

Lauren Whisenant 2010 

Haley  Lanier 2010 

Kristian Robertson 2010 

Tiesha Alston 2011 

Jackie Kuzniar 2011 

Nicole Holton 2012 

Tiesha Alston 2012 

Nikki McDaniel 2013 

Kathrine O’Meara 2013 

Kelsey Williams 2013 

Nicole Holton 2013 

Tessa Morken 2015 

Mackenzie Chambers 2015 

Tessa Morken 2016 

Jordan Rayburn 2016 

Jenna Erwin 2016 

  

 ALL-CONFERENCE 

Angie Chervistad 1998 

Angie Chervistad 1999 

Nicole Holton 2013 

Emma Richards 2019 

Ava Shmueli 2019 

Anna Merrill Goolsby 2019 

Ava Shmueli 2020 

Riley Edwards 2020 

Emma Richards 2020 

Jensen Diggs 2021 

Reece Rhodes 2021 

YEAR 

 ALL-STATE YEAR 

 ACADEMIC ALL-STATE YEAR 

Stephanie Maxwell 1998 

Christy Johnson 1998 

Angie Chervistad 1999 

Ashley Larimore 1999 

Rachel Mandel 1999 

Holly Adkins 1999 

Caitlin Smith 2007 

Jackie Varnum 2008 

  

 ALL-AMERICAN YEAR 

Nicole Holton 2013 

Emma Richards 2019 

 ACADEMIC ALL-AMERICAN YEAR 

Stephanie Maxwell 1998 

Kelsey Hedman 2012 

Sarah Roberts 2012 

  

 STATE ALL-TOURNAMENT TEAM YEAR 

Ashley Larimore 1999 

Rachel Mandel 1999 

Holly Atkins 1999 

Kristen Yates 1999 

Tara Lemieux 2003 

  

CONF. PLAYER OF THE YEAR YEAR 

Stevenique Richardson 2003 

Caitlin Smith 2007 

Nicole Holton 2013 

Emma Richards 2019 

Ava Shmueli 2020 

 

 ROBERTA STOKES AWARD YEAR 

Caitlin Smith 2007 

Jackie Varnum 2009 

  

Madison Daniel 2017 

Mary Daniel 2017 

Briahna Slater 2017 

Emma Richards 2019 

Ava Shmueli 2019 

Rachel Passarello 2019 

Ava Shmueli 2020 

Riley Edwards 2020 

Emma Richards 2020 

Olivia Whittle 2020 

Reece Rhodes 2021 

Sarah Duckett 2021 

 ALL-CONFERENCE CONT. YEAR 

CONF. MVP YEAR 

Emma Richards 2019 

Olivia Whittle 2020 

 COACH OF THE YEAR YEAR 

Kyle Peck 2014 

Scott Allen 2019 

Scott Allen 2020 
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YEAR COACH WIN LOSS CAREER RECORD WIN LOSS WIN % CONF REGL NATL 

1998 Grover Hicks 14 7         1st 5th   

1999 Grover Hicks 22 6 CAREER RECORD 36 13 0.735 1st 5th   

2000 Mike Izumi 14 24         1st     

2001 Mike Izumi 9 27 CAREER RECORD 23 51 0.311       

2002 Roonie Scovel 13 11 CAREER RECORD 13 11 0.542       

2003 Bedford/Bortnick 17 17         1st     

2004 Bedford/Bortnick 8 15               

2005 Bedford/Bortnick 18 14               

2006 Bedford/Bortnick 15 17               

2007 Bedford/Bortnick 17 18         1st     

2008 Terri Bedford 16 16               

2009 Terri Bedford 21 18 CAREER RECORD 112 115 0.493       

2010 Kyle Peck 11 17               

2011 Kyle Peck 18 17               

2012 Kyle Peck 25 15               

2013 Kyle Peck 21 10         1st     

2014 Kyle Peck 27 11         1st 5th   

2015 Kyle Peck 13 15 CAREER RECORD 115 85 0.575       

2016 Kristian Robertson 19 8           

2017 Kristian Robertson 6 16 CAREER RECORD 25 24 0.510    

2018 Scott Allen 6 13        

2019 Scott Allen 23 8     1ST 1ST 10TH 

2020 Scott Allen 17 5     1ST 1ST 6TH 

2021 Scott Allen 14 13        

2022 Scott Allen 26 5 CAREER RECORD 86 44 0.662  1ST  

1998-2022                410 343    0.544 WINNING PERCENTAGE TOTALS 


